companies in some of the country’s largest cities to families living in rural America. Headquartered in Monroe, La., CenturyLink is an S&P 500
company and is included among the Fortune 500 list of America’s largest corporations. For more information, visit www.centurylink.com.

# # #

CenturyLink, Inc .
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2011 AND 2010
(UNAUDITED)

   Three months ended March 31, 2011   Three months ended March 31, 2010
   Increase

As

adjusted
As

adjusted   (decrease)
   Less   excluding   Less   excluding   Increase   excluding
   As   special   special   As   special   special   (decrease)   special
 In thousands, except per share
amounts   reported   items   items   reported   items   items   as reported   items

 OPERATING REVENUES
   Voice   $ 745,203   745,203   812,876   812,876   (8.3 %)   (8.3 %)
   Data   498,078   498,078   467,440   467,440   6.6 %   6.6 %
   Network access   233,562   233,562   286,228   286,228   (18.4 %)   (18.4 %)
   Other   218,876   218,876   233,882   233,882   (6.4 %)   (6.4 %)

   1,695,719   -   1,695,719   1,800,426   -   1,800,426   (5.8 %)   (5.8 %)

 OPERATING EXPENSES
   Cost of services and
products   594,455   14,122   (1 )   580,333   619,105   12,424   (3 )   606,681   (4.0 %)   (4.3 %)
   Selling, general and
administrative   268,419   21,320   (1 )   247,099   282,929   24,065   (3 )   258,864   (5.1 %)   (4.5 %)
   Depreciation and
amortization   368,547   368,547   353,162   353,162   4.4 %   4.4 %

   1,231,421   35,442   1,195,979   1,255,196   36,489   1,218,707   (1.9 %)   (1.9 %)

 OPERATING INCOME   464,298   (35,442 )   499,740   545,230   (36,489 )   581,719   (14.8 %)   (14.1 %)

 OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)
   Interest expense   (131,545 )   (131,545 ) (142,225 )   (142,225 )   (7.5 %)   (7.5 %)
   Other income (expense)   6,480   6,480   10,500   10,500   (38.3 %)   (38.3 %)
   Income tax expense   (127,742 ) 13,362   (2 )   (141,104 ) (160,548 ) 9,864   (4 )   (170,412 )   (20.4 %)   (17.2 %)

 NET INCOME   211,491   (22,080 )   233,571   252,957   (26,625 )   279,582   (16.4 %)   (16.5 %)
 Less: Net income attributable
to
   noncontrolling interests   (396 )   (396 ) (356 )   (356 )   11.2 %   11.2 %
 NET INCOME
ATTRIBUTABLE TO
   CENTURYLINK, INC.   $ 211,095   (22,080 )   233,175   252,601   (26,625 )   279,226   (16.4 %)   (16.5 %)

 BASIC EARNINGS PER
SHARE   $ 0.69   (0.07 )   0.76   0.84   (0.09 )   0.93   (17.9 %)   (18.3 %)
 DILUTED EARNINGS PER
SHARE   $ 0.69   (0.07 )   0.76   0.84   (0.09 )   0.93   (17.9 %)   (18.3 %)

 AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING
   Basic   303,832   303,832   299,413   299,413   1.5 %   1.5 %
   Diluted   304,479   304,479   299,997   299,997   1.5 %   1.5 %

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON
SHARE   $ 0.725   0.725   0.725   0.725   0.0 %   0.0 %

 SPECIAL ITEMS
   (1)  -  Includes integration and severance related costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($29.6 million) and integration costs
associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($5.9 million).
 (2)  -  Income tax benefit of Item (1).

[…]

Broadband subscribers (in thousands)   2,965   2,857   3.8 %

(1)  Special items in first quarter 2011 include realignment, severance and merger related expenses, including related tax effect.
(2)  Special items in first quarter 2010 include realignment and severance costs and loss on early retirement of debt (including related tax
effects) and an income tax charge associated
  with a change in the treatment of Medicare subsidy receipts.

NM = not meaningful

 CENTURYLINK, INC.
 SUPPLEMENTAL PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2011
   (UNAUDITED)

CenturyLink

 Qwest

Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma
combined

Special items*

 Pro forma
combined
excluding

special items
 In millions, except per share
amounts

 OPERATING REVENUES   $   1,696   2,846   (68) (A)   4,474   -   4,474

 OPERATING EXPENSES
   Cost of services and products   595   1,178   (53) (A)   1,720   (14)   1,706

 Selling, general and
administrative

   268
556   (11) (B)   813   (35)   778

   Depreciation and amortization   369   533   90 (C)   992   -   992
   1,232   2,267   26   3,525   (49)   3,476

 OPERATING INCOME   464   579   (94)   949   49   998

 OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest expense   (131)   (227)   44 (D)   (314)   -   (314)
   Other income (expense)   6   5   11   -   11
   Income tax expense   (128)   (146)   19 (E)   (255)   (18)   (273)

 NET INCOME   $   211   211   (31)   391   31   422

BASIC EARNINGS PER COMMON
SHARE

$   0.69
   0.12   0.65   0.70

DILUTED EARNINGS PER
COMMON SHARE

$   0.69
   0.12   0.65   0.70

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
   Basic   303.8   1,761.1   (1,468.1) (F) 596.9   596.9
   Diluted   304.5   1,775.7   (1,480.2) (F) 600.0   600.0

SUBSCRIBER DATA (as of March
31, 2011)

   Access lines (in thousands)   6,397   8,632   15,029   15,029

 High-speed Internet customers (in
thousands)

2,446
   2,965   5,411   5,411

Summary description of pro forma adjustments:
(A) Elimination of CenturyLink and Qwest intercompany billings and elimination of deferred revenue and costs that are expected to be assigned

no value in the purchase price
allocation process.

(B) Elimination of pension and postretirement expense amortization components reflected in Qwest's results of operations.
(C) Amortization of customer list asset.